



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3468 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 901 OF 2024

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Vrs.

SOMA S/O SANU DHANDE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Ashwini Athalye, Advocate for appellant.
Shri D. S. Khushlani, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7.
Ms. Shreya Bhagat, Advocate for respondent Nos.6(A) and 6(B).

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 03/12/2024.

1. This is an application for withdrawal of amount deposited as per the award passed by Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Achalpur.
2. Perused the application.
3. Heard learned Advocates for both sides.
4. Considering the fact situation of the case, it would be proper to partly allow this application. Application is partly allowed. Out of amount of Rs.12,45,333/-, 75% amount be paid to the claimants.
5. 75% amount shall be paid on usual undertaking along with accrued interest thereon to the respondent Nos.1 to 5 as per the award.
6. The application is allowed and disposed of.
FIRST APPEAL NO. 901 OF 2024
7. Call for Record and Proceedings.

8. Stand over after six weeks.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

Choulwar