

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 901 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd., RegionalPETITIONER
Office, Nagpur Thr. Manager (legal)**

V/S

Soma S/o Sanu Dhande And Others

....Respondent

ASHWINI S ATHALYE

DEEPAK S. KHUSHALANI (FOR R 1, 3, 4, 5)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

Returnable date is extended to 11/08/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)